




Check Register - Full Report - Manual 111:11 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

PETTY CASH

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/06/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/06/2019

3/06/2019 Page:

1873 3/06/2019 POSTMASTER
SHIPMENT TO ACC PLANNED Manual Check

600-00-59330-000-000 POSTAGE / SHIPPING 8.30

______________________________________________________________________________________
8.30Total

8.30Grand Total

Dawn
Highlight



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 19:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

39158 3/12/2019 ACCENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
INV. 116603

600-00-59320-000-000 OFFICE EQ RENT/REPAIR/SERVICE
SERVICE CONTRACT-ADJUSTMNT 1/1-2/14/19

48.90
116603

600-00-59320-000-000 OFFICE EQ RENT/REPAIR/SERVICE
SERVICE CONTRACT 2/15-5/14/19

60.00
116603

______________________________________________________________________________________
108.90Total

39159 3/12/2019 ACCENT BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
INV.116603 Previous Year Expense

600-00-59320-000-000 OFFICE EQ RENT/REPAIR/SERVICE
SERVICE CONTRACT-ADJSTMNT 11/15-12/31/18

48.90
116603

______________________________________________________________________________________
48.90Total

39160 3/12/2019 APPLETON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INV. 20489

600-00-57723-000-000 SCADA SYSTEM & RADIO TELEMETRY
SCC-6 UPS REPLACEMENT

305.64
20489

______________________________________________________________________________________
305.64Total

39161 3/12/2019 BRIAN HELMINGER
REIMBURSEMENT

600-00-59390-000-000 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
MILEAGE:KAU/MSN/KAU-GOV'T AFF SEMINAR

160.08

______________________________________________________________________________________
160.08Total

39162 3/12/2019 CARSTENS ACE HARDWARE & RENTAL
MISC RECEIPTS

600-00-57890-000-000 OTHER MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
DRAIN PLUG

4.49
177424

600-00-57703-000-000 VALVES & PIPING
WATER SHUTOFF VALVE-MTG RM DRINKG FOUNTN

7.19
177424

600-00-57704-000-000 METR STATNS & HAULD WSTE STATN
INSULATION FOR SAMPLE LINE

4.29
177752

600-00-57721-000-000 PAINTS & PAINT SUPPLIES
PAINT SUPPLIES

31.36
177785, 177786

600-00-57703-000-000 VALVES & PIPING
WATER VALVES

18.88
177785

600-00-57890-000-000 OTHER MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
HYDRAULIC CEMENT

13.49
177785

Dawn
Highlight



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 29:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

600-00-57720-000-000 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
BROOM HANDLES

13.66
177785

______________________________________________________________________________________
93.36Total

39163 3/12/2019 CHEMTRADE CHEMICALS US LLC
INV. 92570100,92578773,92581813

600-00-56560-000-000 FERRIC SULFATE
FERRIC SULFATE

16,387.60
92570100,8773,92581813

______________________________________________________________________________________
16,387.60Total

39164 3/12/2019 CINTAS CORPORATION LOC 443
UNIFORMS -FEB'19

600-00-56150-000-000 HEALTH & SAFETY
UNIFORMS -FEB'19

390.87
443500597.3019,?,7826

600-00-56150-000-000 HEALTH & SAFETY
SAFETY SHOES - P HENNES

139.99
443505402? 2/21/19

______________________________________________________________________________________
530.86Total

39165 3/12/2019 CITY OF KAUKAUNA-FUEL USAGE
ACCT 71

600-00-56530-000-000 GASOLINE - DIESEL - PROPANE
VEHICLE FUEL - JAN'19

144.68
2633

______________________________________________________________________________________
144.68Total

39166 3/12/2019 CONTROLWORX
INV. PSOI022729

600-00-50100-000-000 EXPENSE BY REPLACEMENT RESERVE
SHAFT EXT-WATER CHAMP 2

1,165.71
PSOI022729

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,165.71Total

39167 3/12/2019 DONOHUE & ASSOCIATES
INV. 10759

600-00-59950-000-000 INFLOW REDUCTION
CLEAR WATER REDUCTION PJCT JAN/FEB'19

9,190.00
10759

______________________________________________________________________________________
9,190.00Total

39168 3/12/2019 ENERGY CONTROL & DESIGN, INC.
INV. 84175-IN, 84253-IN

600-00-57719-000-000 HEATING AND VENTILATING EQ.
SOLENOID VALVE/CONTROL BOARD/THERMOSTAT

793.33
84175-IN



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 39:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

600-00-57719-000-000 HEATING AND VENTILATING EQ.
TRANSFORMER-RTU SB-GARAGE

97.24
84253-IN

600-00-57719-000-000 HEATING AND VENTILATING EQ.
CNTRL VLVE/SHUTOFF VLVE/FREEZ MACH RENT

1,527.44
84253-IN

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,418.01Total

39169 3/12/2019 ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS
INV. 1000544271

600-00-58490-000-000 LABORATORY EXPENSES
GGA SOLUTION- 1 BOX

81.67
1000544271

______________________________________________________________________________________
81.67Total

39170 3/12/2019 EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INV. 903888063

600-00-58990-000-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
DI TANK EXCHANGES

227.39
903888063

______________________________________________________________________________________
227.39Total

39171 3/12/2019 FILTRATION SERVICES LLC
INV. 211192

600-00-57719-000-000 HEATING AND VENTILATING EQ.
HV AIR FILTERS & MEDIA-STOCK

671.10
211192

______________________________________________________________________________________
671.10Total

39172 3/12/2019 FOX CITIES JANITORIAL/SPLENDID CLEANING  LLC
INV. 8876

600-00-57950-000-000 MISC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
JANITORIAL SERVICES-MAR'19

260.00
8876

600-00-57950-000-000 MISC CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
NO CLEANING WEEK OF FEB 18-22ND

-65.00
FEB 22, 2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
195.00Total

39173 3/12/2019 FOX VALLEY SAFETY & TRAINING INC
INV. 15063, 19HOV-03, 19RB03061

600-00-56150-000-000 HEALTH & SAFETY
REFILL FIRST AID CABINET

65.55
15063

600-00-56150-000-000 HEALTH & SAFETY
SAFETY TRNG/UPDATE COMPLIANCE PGM-MAR'19

359.00
19HOV-03

600-00-56150-000-000 HEALTH & SAFETY
FORKLIFT TRAINING

310.00
19RB03061



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 49:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

______________________________________________________________________________________
734.55Total

39174 3/12/2019 KAUKAUNA UTILITIES
MISC ACCOUNTS

600-00-56300-500-000 SUPPORT-MS#5 THILMANY RD
ELEC CHGS MS#5 JAN/FEB'19

146.00
500060-00

600-00-56300-600-000 SUPPORT-MS#6 AUGUSTINE ST
ELEC CHGS MS#6 JAN/FEB'19

147.18
500370-02

600-00-56300-800-000 SUPPORT - MCFARLAND PL.
ELEC CHGS MCFARLAND PL-JAN/FEB'19

45.93
350582-00

600-00-56540-000-000 ELECTRICITY - GENERAL
LARGE INDUSTRIAL BILLING-FEB'19

33,572.34
ACCT 9012694-00

600-00-56300-111-000 SUPPORT-MS#4/7 PUMP ST
ELEC CHGS MS#4/7 JAN/FEB'19

201.05
ACCT 530786-00

600-00-56300-100-000 SUPPORT- MS#1-PROSPECT
ELEC CHGS MS#1 JAN/FEB'19

214.55
ACCT 530950-00

600-00-56500-000-000 WATER UTILITY BILLS
WATER CHGS-DISPOSAL PLANT-JAN/FEB'19

751.28
ACCT 620219-01

600-00-56565-000-000 STORMWATER UTILITY FEES
STORMWATER CHGS-DISPSAL PLANT-JAN/FEB'19

255.75
ACCT 620219-01

600-00-56500-000-000 WATER UTILITY BILLS
WATER CHGS-DISPOSAL PLANT-JAN/FEB'19

781.26
ACCT 620238-00

______________________________________________________________________________________
36,115.34Total

39175 3/12/2019 KEVIN SKOGMAN
REIMBURSEMENT

600-00-59390-000-000 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
MILEAGE:KAU/OSH/KAU-WWOA MTG 2/14/19

38.86

600-00-59390-000-000 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
MILEAGE:KAU/MSN/KAU-GOV'T AFF SEMINAR

160.08

______________________________________________________________________________________
198.94Total

39176 3/12/2019 L W ALLEN LLC
INV. 107448

600-00-50100-000-000 EXPENSE BY REPLACEMENT RESERVE
EN TO DN FOR MCC-2-70

2,592.60
107448

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,592.60Total

39177 3/12/2019 L W ALLEN LLC
INV. 107471 Previous Year Expense



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 59:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

600-00-57723-000-000 SCADA SYSTEM & RADIO TELEMETRY
LABOR-FIRMWARE UPGRADE ON ALL PLC'S 2018

2,730.00
107471

______________________________________________________________________________________
2,730.00Total

39178 3/12/2019 MILTON PROPANE
TICKET# T382548

600-00-56530-000-000 GASOLINE - DIESEL - PROPANE
FORKLIFT LP

44.63
TICKET#382548

______________________________________________________________________________________
44.63Total

39179 3/12/2019 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC
INV. WI02-945032

600-00-57717-000-000 ATAD,SNDR,DY TANK,BIOFILTER
ATAD BLOWER SEAL (STOCK)

47.45
WI02-945032

______________________________________________________________________________________
47.45Total

39180 3/12/2019 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES
INV. 418796

600-00-58490-000-000 LABORATORY EXPENSES
PIPETTE FILTERS/PH 7/PH 10/AMMONIA STD

291.56
418796

______________________________________________________________________________________
291.56Total

39181 3/12/2019 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC
INV. 1940062522, 2233

600-00-58942-000-000 P.S. OUTSIDE LAB TESTING
PLANT & METER STTN LAB TESTING-METALS

842.00
1940062522

600-00-58942-000-000 P.S. OUTSIDE LAB TESTING
INFL/EFFL/SLUDGE/METALS & MERCURY TESTG

648.00
1940062233

______________________________________________________________________________________
1,490.00Total

39182 3/12/2019 PIGGLY WIGGLY - KAUKAUNA
ACCT 270   TAX EXEMPT

600-00-59990-000-000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
KITCH.SUPPLIES/DAWN/RM DEOD.

49.44
ACCT 270

______________________________________________________________________________________
49.44Total

39183 3/12/2019 SECURIAN FINANCIAL GROUP INC
POL#2832L APR'19 PREMIUM

600-00-59110-000-000 LIFE INSURANCE 171.38
2832L



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 69:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

600-00-24120-000-000 ACCRUED ADDITIONAL LIFE INS 113.83
2832L

600-00-24125-000-000 ACCRUED SUPPL. LIFE INS. 26.52
2832L

600-00-24115-000-000 ACCRUED SPS/DEP LIFE INSURANCE 17.50
2832L

______________________________________________________________________________________
329.23Total

39184 3/12/2019 STOEGER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
INV. 2357

600-00-59970-000-000 FOG CONTROL PROGRAM
PROFESSIONAL SVCS FEB'19

515.00
2357

______________________________________________________________________________________
515.00Total

39185 3/12/2019 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP.
INV. 219836

600-00-57722-000-000 BUILDING & GROUNDS UPKEEP
ICE MELT/SIDEWALK SALT

133.72
219836

600-00-57720-000-000 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
HAND CLEANER

222.40
219836

______________________________________________________________________________________
356.12Total

39186 3/12/2019 TIMES-VILLAGER
1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 2019 HOV DELIVERY

600-00-59370-000-000 MEMBERSHIPS & SUBSCRIPTIONS
1 YR SUBSCRIPTION 2019 HOV DELIVERY

49.00
197

______________________________________________________________________________________
49.00Total

39187 3/12/2019 TVG AUTOMATION LLC
INV. 2063

600-00-50100-000-000 EXPENSE BY REPLACEMENT RESERVE
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER & TROUBLESHOOTING

1,862.94
2063

600-00-57713-000-000 INSTRUMENTATION EQUIPMENT
SERVICE-PROCESS RETURN PMP#3 FLOW METER

385.00
2063

600-00-50300-000-000 ASSET EXP-BUDGETED (ALL)
BACKWASH TRANSDUCER & TROUBLESHOOT

1,743.94
2063

______________________________________________________________________________________
3,991.88Total

39188 3/12/2019 US VENTURE
INV. 50091740



Check Register - Full Report - ALL 79:15 AM

ALL Checks ACCT

A - GENERAL FUND CHECKING

Dated From:

Thru Account:Thru: 3/12/2019

______________________________________________________________________________________
Check Nbr Check Date Payee Amount

From Account:3/12/2019

3/07/2019 Page:

600-00-56535-000-000 LUBRICANT, SOLVENT, GREASE
GEAR OIL

68.85
30089856

______________________________________________________________________________________
68.85Total

39189 3/12/2019 USA BLUEBOOK
INV. 803413

600-00-57706-000-000 SCREENING AND DEGRITTING EQ.
SCREENING WASHER BRUSH

55.02
803413

______________________________________________________________________________________
55.02Total

39190 3/12/2019 VAN'S WASTE INC
INV. 92X00099

600-00-56580-000-000 SOLIDS DISPOSAL FEES, TAXES
HAULING FEE/DISPSAL FEE/BOX RENT/-FEB'19

374.35
92X00099

______________________________________________________________________________________
374.35Total

39191 3/12/2019 WE ENERGIES
ACCT 8666-109-868

600-00-56510-000-000 NATURAL GAS
GAS CHARGES -ADMIN FEB'19

152.73
ACCT 8666-109-868

______________________________________________________________________________________
152.73Total

39192 3/12/2019 WESLEY'S STOP
INV. 2011960038

600-00-57710-000-000 TOOLS
IMPACT DRIVER BITS

43.60
2011960038

______________________________________________________________________________________
43.60Total

RETIREMENT 3/12/2019 WISC. RETIREMENT SYSTEM
FEB'19 CONTRIBUTIONS Manual Check

600-00-59120-000-000 WIS RETIREMENT FUND
EMPLOYER RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION-FEB'19

3,756.79

600-00-24387-000-000 ACCRUED WISC. RETIREMENT  6.7%
EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION-FEB'19

3,756.79

______________________________________________________________________________________
7,513.58Total

89,472.77Grand Total


